
 

 

 
 

 

MONTH: SEPTEMBER 2025 

THEME: Success in academics is a journey of self-discovery. Explore your potential and let it shine. 

DATE Day TITLE Incharge 

1/9/2025 Mon Assembly-Time Management is Life Management VIII Emerald 

4/9/2025 Thu 
Special Assembly for School Founder 

Teachers’ Day Celebration 

V Raman & VIII Ruby 

V & IX 

5/9/2025 Fri Milad-Un-Nabi Holiday 

6/9/2025 Sat 

Grand Parent’s Day Celebration 

Shri Ved Prakash Gupta Ji Smriti Diwas 

Blood Donation Camp 

KG to II 

Cultural Dept. 

PHE Dept.  

8/9/2025 Mon 
International Literacy Day 

Revision & Doubt Clearing Classes Commences 

VIII Sapphire 

I to XII 

12/9/2025 Fri 
Hindi Diwas Celebration 

Revision & Doubt Clearing Classes Concludes 

Student Council (Hindi Dept.) 

I to XII 

13/9/2025 Sat Half Yearly Examination Commences Nur to XII 

15/9/2025 Mon Nastika Holiday 

22/9/2025 Mon Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti Holiday 

29/9/2025 Mon Half Yearly Examination Concludes Nur to XII 

30/9/2025 Tues 
Gandhi Jayanti & Lal Bahadur Shashtri Jayanti 

Dussehra Celebration 

Cepheus House 

Nur To V 

 

MONTH: OCTOBER 2025 

THEME: Peace is the most powerful weapon of mankind.     

 

DATE Day TITLE Incharge 

1/10/2025 Wed Maha Navami Holiday 

2/10/2025 Thu Gandhi Jayanti & Lal Bahadur Shashtri Jayanti/ Vijaya Dashami Holiday 

3/10/2025 Fri 
Term II-Academic Session Commences 

Excursion 

Nur to XII 

IV to VIII 

4/10/2025 Sat 
Excursion 

Zumba Session 

IV to VIII 

I to V 

6/10/2025 Mon Class Test-English I to XII 

7/10/2025 Tues Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti Holiday 

8/10/2025 Wed 

Special Assembly- “Touch the sky with Glory” 

Indian Air Force Day 

SOF-IGKO 

Meditation 

IX Sapphire                

 

I to X 

I to V 

9/10/2025 Thu 

Special Assembly- “Falling leaves are nature’s confetti” 

Annual Sports Meet 

Meditation 

V Bose 

IX to XII 

VI to XII 

10/10/2025 Fri Annual Sports Meet IX to XII 

11/10/2025 Sat PTM (REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION) Nur to XII 

13/10/2025 Mon 
Class Test- Hindi/Sanskrit/Chemistry/Accounts/History 

Annual Function Rehearsal Commences 

I to XII 

III to IX &XI 

17/10/2025 Fri Diwali Celebration Nur to V 

18/10/2025 Sat Diwali Break Commences Holiday 

24/10/2025 Fri School Reopens after Diwali Break Nur to XII 

27/10/2025 Mon Chhat Puja Holiday 

28/10/2025 Tues Class Test - Math/Biology/Business Studies/Geography I to XII 

31/10/2025 Fri Halloween Party KG 

 

 
 


